0161-25 for the period October 14, 2025, through June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Association of Community Action
Agencies (IACAA) with an amendment to the original agreement that additional grant funds in the amount of
$17,250 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/DOLLARS) are available to be
used to fund services that are designed to reduce barriers to gaining employment and assisting customers in
securing and maintaining employment; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into the amended Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that an amendment to the
original Agreement (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage County and the IACAA is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional appropriation on the
attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $17,250 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
FIFTY AND NO/DOLLARS) be made to establish the IACAA Employment Barrier Reduction Pilot Program
PY26, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1675, for the period October 14, 2025, through June 30, 2026; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that should state and/or federal funding cease for this grant, the Human